
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402035
DATE : 14.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling of DN1200 Sea Wat

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403578

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF DN1200 SEA WATER REJECT TO
CULVERT VALVE AND GEAR BOX ATM DESAL.QTY :
2 NOS , LOCATION : M-DESAL 46 AND
47.CONTRACTOR
 SCOPE OF WORK:(1) REMOVE VALVE ALONG WITH
GEAR BOX AND ACTUATOR FROM PIPELINE(2)
TRANSPORTATION OF FULL ASSEMBLY FROM
DEWA JEBEL AL
I SITE TOCONTRACTOR WORKSHOP.(3)
DISASSEMBLY AND CLEAN THE VALVE AND GEAR
BOX PARTS.(4) INSPECTION OF ALL VALVE AND
GEAR BOX INDIVID
UAL PARTS AFTER REMOVAL,LIKE: DISC,
USHES/SLEEVES, BEARINGS, GLAND PACKING,
SHAFT, SHAFT KEY,RETAINING RING, SEAT SEAL,
DISC PINS, E
TC.(5) SUBMIT WORKSHOP INSPECTION REPORT
INCLUDING ALL FINDINGS,RECOMMENDATION AND
ADDITIONAL COSTS FOR PARTS REPAIRING OR
REPLACEME
NT,IF ANY.(6) REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF
DAMAGED/ DEFORMED/CORRODED PARTS, IF
ANY,AS AGREED WITH DEWA.(7) CONSUMABLES

         2 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402035
DATE : 14.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling of DN1200 Sea Wat

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403578

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SUPPLY IN VENDOR
 SCOPE (I.E GLAND PACKINGS, O-RINGS,GASKETS),
IF ANY ADDITIONAL JOB TO CARRY OUT, TO BE
CHARGED EXTRA ATACTUAL.(8) IN CASE OF
WELDIN
G REPAIRS, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WPS
AND WPQR.(9) ASSEMBLING THE VALVE AND GEAR
AND TEST FOR SMOOTH OPERATION .(10) VALVE
BODY AN
D GEAR ASSEMBLY PAINTING.(11) SUBMIT
ASSEMBLY REPORT (INCLUDING NDT REPORT)(12)
CARRY OUT PRESSURE TEST, SUBMIT REPORT.(13)
TRANSPOR
TATION OF ASSEMBLED VALVE BACK TO DEWA
JEBEL ALI SITE.(14) INSTALLATION OF VALVE IN
PIPELINE WITH NEW GASKETS(15) COMMISSIONING
OF T
HE VALVE, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
WORKSHOPINSPECTION REPORT, ASSEMBLY R
ORT (INCLUDING ) AND PRESSURE TEST
REPORT,ALONG WITH RELEVA
NT PICTURES OF THE JOB FROM ABOVE STEP
1-12.(16) ASSEMBLING BACK THE VALVE IN

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402035
DATE : 14.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling of DN1200 Sea Wat

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403578

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PIPELINE WITH NEW GASKETS SHALL
BECOMPLETED WITHIN 6 C
ALENDAR DAYS, AND WILL BE CONSIDERED FULLY
CLOSEDONLY AFTER SUCCESSFUL TESTING IN
OPERATION.(17) OTHER MANDATORY
REQUIREMENTS FROM C
ONTRACTOR: EVIDENCE OF SIMILAREXPERIENCE
IN DEWA, CERTIFIED RIGGING TOOLS AND
TACKLES FOR REMOVAL ANDRESTORING OF
VALVE ASSEMBLY FRO
M PIPELINE, COMPLY WITH DEWA SAFETY
ANDENVIRONMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS.(18)
MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY IN WORKMANSHIP
AND MATERIAL/PA
RTS PROVIDEDBY CONTRACTOR (IF ANY)(19) DEWA
TO PROVIDE AS FOLLOW: - GATE PASSES, PERMIT
TO WORK, HOLLIDAYWORK PERMIT, WORK
PERMIT, E
NTER AND CARRY OUT THE WORK AT
SITE.-CRANAGE, FORKLIFT, SCAFFOLDING FOR
VALVE REMOVAL AND RESTORING AT
SITE.REMOVAL AND RESTORING OF
 ACTUATOR POWER SUPPLY AND CONTROL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402035
DATE : 14.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling of DN1200 Sea Wat

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403578

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONNECTIONS.DEWA END USERS : DIPESH KUMAR
CHAUHAN,
EMAIL-DIPESH.CHAUHAN@DEWA.GOV.AE, RAMESH
PANDA
; E-MAIL-RAMESH.PANDA@DEWA.GOV.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Overhauling of DN1200 Sea Water Reject to Culvert butterfly valve, at

M-Station Desal, as per scope of work detailed in Service Text

For any further enquiry contact- Dipesh Kumar Chauhan off/ No.

04-8161629, M/ No. 0522456862 dipesh.chauhan@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332402035
DATE : 14.08.2024

REQ TITLE : Overhauling of DN1200 Sea Wat

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 20.08.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032403578

perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


